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BARBER· M24 0133856 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 25716 BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE ==== = ORDER NO. 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO ~ ='°-

m -~= 

~ :::;=~ BARREL LENGTH 24" 
- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 ii -N-~ 

.._-a=~ CAPACITY 6 
a ........ o=~ t--------

1P FORM 

b ===r--= e ===r-=== O.=-....:t 
0 

0 
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BARBER· M24 0133857 

ORBf R 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYS~ 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYS~ 

UPC 

0 4 7700 25716 7 

0 
z 
_J 
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86605369 
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M-24 
BARBER- M24 0133858 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF < /; :•.1+t• ... ::. 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 
€.f f tmf; 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION .A 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION (J~D.; ... 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

,"": .. "' 
. . BOLT ASSEMBLY .. . ~· . 

.. .. 
! 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 

~'. 
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OP# occcAT•nN 11.u~nnc, ...... -- READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
. - I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ;:u () -2. ! Cl 
r t? tx, Jl-Jf1Jl ,,:t1A£~, 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 'O Aft. £,ti 11 {) ll-,,J.~t.f(, ,~;c?/.<) 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I •'()oz& 
t?/; . {. ~(v •' rJ:!l~ /l---/f'L!{; ,Jlf.~Q 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK /d ~k f\L-
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

.V.l/JJ.-STUDS 11--1%--i:1& 
L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

-2Jfob f-rz_ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S /( 

M) IRON SIGHT 
la i--~G 1-rz. ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 

f>w REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
t' '/ z, Lf--c/; 

IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640& FUNCTION TEST AND ( PASS.) FAIL 

650 TARGET f PASS) FAIL l/J.JS'-tJl..1 'T'£&,, ') 

· MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
j 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I J I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

N f7 \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO /a~?~ /;t//L , 

~ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION ~;QQ A)HEADSPACE I (!.f.,ti/J }' ;,r' 
+/- .5 LBS 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
:l Q 2. <if 2£1_ ~ :1. {~l f< (i> B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS i l-;Jo-uf 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4.5 

3.0 

BARBER· M24 0133860 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 ini. 
Note: R. Putch 10/16/06 

.. --·--- -- -----··---------

.050 .060 .070 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.037 

0.036 

0.038 

0.037 

0.036 

2.363 0.053 0.037 0.037 

2.339 0.053 0.037 0.037 

2.365 0.055 0.036 0.037 

2.331 0.055 0.037 0.037 

2.334 0.054 0.038 0.037 

.080 

Lock Time 

/fu& ;;.. J l/ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 10/16/2006 7:40:20 AM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Se1 T(gger 

.100 
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BARBER· M24 0133861 

Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifie 
Make: Remington 
Note: R. Putch 10/16/06 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 --

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 after 50 cycles 

o.o'--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .1GO 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.449 0.051 0.034 0.035 0.038 Set Trigger 

2 2.398 0.053 0.033 0.035 0.039 Set Trigger 

3 2.488 0.050 0.033 0.035 0.038 Set Trlgger 

4 2.482 0.050 0.033 0.035 0.038 

5 2.498 0.050 0.033 0.035 0.038 

/Ne? J. </0 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/16/2006 7:48:34 Afvl 
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5.0 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

BARBER· M24 0133862 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/16/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form#F005 
3.0 ini. 

C.OL-------------------------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.120 0.053 0.030 0.033 0.054 Set Trigger 

2 3.187 0.053 0.029 0.032 0.057 Set Trigger 

3 3.173 0.052 0.029 0.033 0.055 Set Trigger 

4 3.113 0.053 0.029 0.033 0.056 

5 3.147 0.053 0.029 0.033 0.056 

ffV & 31<( 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/16/2006 7:51 :38 AM 
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F 
0 

BARBER· M24 0133863 

5.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/16/06 

4.5 ---------··-·--

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 -------------· 

~ 2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 ---

0.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 after 20 cycles 

ooL....~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.953 0.051 

2 2.973 0.050 

3 3.000 0.049 

4 2.990 0.049 

5 3.039 0.049 

AUG c2 qq 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.029 0.033 

0.028 0.033 

0.028 0.033 

0.029 0.033 

0.029 0.033 

Energy To Actuate 

0.050 

0.050 

0.049 

0.049 

0.049 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/16/2006 7:53:48 AM 
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BARBER· M24 0133864 

F 
a 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

~ 25 
e 

1.5 

0.5 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

4.167 

4.177 

4.288 

4.069 

4.127 

/IU& l/. / 0 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/16/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 ini. 

----- ·---- . -·-·"·------·~ii----------------·-·---·--·---------·-

.030 .040 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

0.055 0.034 

0.054 0.034 

0.053 0.034 

0.053 0.033 

0.054 0.033 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.023 

0.023 

0.024 

0.024 

0.024 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.074 

0.073 

0.073 

0.070 

0.072 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 10/16/2006 7:56:25 AM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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BARBER· M24 0133865 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 after 20 cycles 

Note: R. Putch 10/16/06 

5 DI 

4.5 " 

4.D - -···-·-- - ----

3.5 

F 

3 DI . 

0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.D 

1.5 

1.0 

D.5 . 

D.O 
OOD .D10 .020 .030 .040 .050 .D6D .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.904 0.057 0.037 0.027 0.065 Set Trigger 

2 3.926 0.057 0.037 0.027 0.067 Set Trigger 

3 3.959 0.057 0.037 0.027 0.067 Set Trigger 

4 3.935 0.058 0.037 0.027 0.068 

5 3.929 0.057 0.037 0.027 0.068 

ffUG J~_J 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/16/2006 7:58:52 AM 
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BARBER· M24 0133866 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile svvs Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 
Note: R. Putch 10/16/06 

-- -···-·- ·- ·-····--·-------~--------------------·-·-···· 

.020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.558 0.053 0.030 0.035 0.044 Set Trigger 

2 2.650 0.051 0.030 0.035 0.045 Set Trigger 

3 2.642 0.053 0.030 0.035 0.046 Set Trigger 

4 2.574 0.051 0.031 0.035 0.043 

5 2.561 0.052 0.030 0.035 0.044 

;fu& Js-9 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/16/2005 8:04:11 AM 
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BARBER· M24 0133867 

Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 

Make: Remington 

Note: R. Putch 10/16/06 

5.0 -

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

30 

F 
0 

r 2 5 
c 
e 

20 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

.010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.024 0.057 

2 4.062 0.056 

3 4.058 0.057 

4 4.073 0.056 

5 4.088 0.055 

{IVG '-I.oh 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 

Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.035 0.023 

0.035 0.023 

0.034 0.023 

0.034 0.023 

0.034 0.024 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
set to 4.0 for target & accuracy 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.073 

0.072 

0.075 

0.074 

0.072 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, plinted by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/16/2006 8:08:51 AM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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BARBER· M24 0133868 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6605369. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/26/2006 06:26 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.055 
0.022 
0.059 
0.763 
0.088 
0.156 
0.114 
0.065 
0.163 
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BARBER· M24 0133869 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605369. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 

0 

FILE DATE: 10/26/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.088 
0.001 
0.088 
1.819 
2.417 
2.481 
0.155 
1.451 
0.770 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.370 
2: 0.155 
3: -1.231 
4: -0.486 
5: -0.281 
6: -0 .130 
7: 0.588 
8: 0.350 
9: 0.339 

10: 0 .189 
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y 

1.424 
0.904 

-0.497 
0.229 
0.179 
0.150 

-0.317 
-0.301 
-0.767 
-0.993 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0133870 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605369. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/26/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.022 
0.142 
0.144 
1.680 
1.771 
1.773 
0.247 
1.101 
0.696 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.105 
2: 0.376 
3: 0.753 
4: 0.348 
5: 0. 418 
6: 0.051 
7: 0.296 
8: -0.883 
9: -0.547 

10: -0.927 
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-0.487 
-0.575 
-0.245 
0.064 
0.331 
0.378 
1.196 
0.573 
0.273 

-0.085 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0133871 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605369. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/26/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.180 
0.069 
0.192 
1. 395 
2.049 
2.056 
0.188 
1.160 
0.777 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.741 
2: 0.029 
3: -0.806 
4: -0.937 
5: -0.041 
6: -0.339 
7: 0.458 
8: 0.421 
9: -0.062 

10: 0. 222 
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.y 

-0.946 
-1. 062 
0.400 
0.267 
0.987 
0.844 
0.707 

-0.352 
-0.077 
-0.077 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0133872 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605369. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/26/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.055 
-0.055 
0.078 
1.768 
2.396 
2.398 
0.241 
1. 346 
0.797 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.254 
2: 0.957 
3: 0.521 
4: 0.365 
5: 0 .186 
6: -0.461 
7: -0.347 
8: -0.811 
9: -0.190 

10: -0.512 

• 
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-1.386 
0.422 

-0.745 
-0.526 
-0.038 
-0.201 
1.010 
0.761 
0.481 

-0.331 

5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0133873 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605369. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/26/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:26 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.068 
-0.047 
0.083 
1. 610 
1. 925 
1.781 
0.230 
1. 022 
0.776 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.953 
2: -0.586 
3: -0.172 
4: 0.470 
5: 0. 534 
6: 0.091 
7: 0.076 
8: 0.069 
9: 0.657 

10: 0.498 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.094 
0.475 
0.871 
0.769 
0.370 
0.181 

-0.488 
-1.054 
-0.855 
-0.649 

6 
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